Student Registration Survey

Q1 1. Gender:

Answered: 613 Skipped: 7

Male

Female

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Male 48.94% 300
Female 51.06% 313
Total 613

1721



Student Registration Survey

Q2 2. The campus | am / will be attending is:

Answered: 609 Skipped: 11

National Campus
Chuuk Campus

Kosrae Campus

POhnpei campus _
Yap Campus -

FSM FMI Campus

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
National Campus 31.36% 191
Chuuk Campus 0.00% 0
Kosrae Campus 9.03% 55
Pohnpei Campus 49.59% 302
Yap Campus 10.02% 61
FSM FMI Campus 0.00% 0

Total 609

2/21



Freshmen

Sophomore

3rd Year
Student

4th Year
Student

Student Registration Survey

Q3 3. Classification:

Answered: 576 Skipped: 44

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Freshmen 74.31% 428
Sophomore 18.58% 107
3rd Year Student 6.25% 36
4th Year Student 0.87% 5
Total 576

3/21



Student Registration Survey

Q4 4. Registration Status:

Answered: 594 Skipped: 26

New

Continuing

Transfer

Returning

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
New 63.80% 379
Continuing 28.79% 171
Transfer 0.67% 4
Returning 6.73% 40
Total 594

4/21



Student Registration Survey

Q5 5. Please indicate your major / program
below:

Answered: 504 Skipped: 116

5121



Kosrae

Pohnpei

Yap

Other (please
specify)

Answer Choices

Chuuk
Kosrae
Pohnpei
Yap

Other (please specify)

Total

0%

10%

Student Registration Survey

Q6 6. State of Origin:

Answered: 581

20%

30%

40%

6/21

Skipped: 39

50%

60%

70% 80%

Responses

2.93%

11.19%

73.32%

11.88%

0.69%

90% 100%

17

65

426

69

581



Student Registration Survey

Q7 1. Hours set for registration.

Answered: 608 Skipped: 12

Very setened _
Dissatisfied I
Very
Dissatisfied
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 38.32% 233
Satisfied 45.72% 278
Neutral 12.99% 79
Dissatisfied 1.97% 12
Very Dissatisfied 0.99% 6
Total 608

7121



Student Registration Survey

Q8 2. Forms used for registration

Answered: 610 Skipped: 10

Very setened _
Dissatisfied I
Very
Dissatisfied
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 35.57% 217
Satisfied 51.31% 313
Neutral 11.80% 72
Dissatisfied 1.31% 8
Very Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Total 610

8/21



Student Registration Survey

Q9 3. Location used for registration.

Answered: 608 Skipped: 12

Very setened _
Neutral .
Dissatisfied I
Very
dissatisfied
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 40.95%
Satisfied 47.37%
Neutral 9.38%
Dissatisfied 1.64%
Very dissatisfied 0.66%
Total

9/21

80% 90% 100%

249

288

57

10

608



Student Registration Survey

Q10 4. Lay-out used for registration.

Answered: 604 Skipped: 16

Very Sastied -
Dissatisfied I
Very
dissatisfied
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 28.64%
Satisfied 52.32%
Neutral 15.89%
Dissatisfied 2.15%
Very dissatisfied 0.99%
Total

10/ 21

80% 90% 100%

173

316

96

13

604



Student Registration Survey

Q11 5. Helpfulness of Admission & Records
staff

Answered: 606 Skipped: 14

Very senetee _
Neutral -
Dissatisfied I
Very
dissatisfied
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 40.76% 247
Satisfied 45.54% 276
Neutral 11.55% 70
Dissatisfied 1.65% 10
Very dissatisfied 0.50% 3
Total 606

11721



Student Registration Survey

Q12 6. Helpfulness of Financial Aid Office
Staff

Answered: 610 Skipped: 10

Very seened _

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 46.39% 283
Satisfied 43.61% 266
Neutral 8.20% 50
Dissatisfied 0.98% 6
Very dissatisfied 0.82% 5
Total 610

12/ 21



Student Registration Survey

Q13 7. Helpfulness of Business Office Staff

Answered: 605 Skipped: 15

Very setened _
Neutral -
Dissatisfied I
Very
dissatisfied
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 44.46% 269
Satisfied 41.49% 251
Neutral 10.91% 66
Dissatisfied 2.64% 16
Very dissatisfied 0.50% 3
Total 605

13/21



Student Registration Survey

Q14 8. Helpfulness of Peer Guides

Answered: 604 Skipped: 16

Very setened _
Dissatisfied |
Very
dissatisfied
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 44.54%
Satisfied 39.57%
Neutral 13.91%
Dissatisfied 0.99%
Very dissatisfied 0.99%
Total

14 /21

80% 90% 100%

269

239

84

604



Student Registration Survey

Q15 9. Helpfulness of Information
Technology Office staff

Answered: 608 Skipped: 12

Very senetee _
Dissatisfied I
Very
dissatisfied
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 40.30% 245
Satisfied 44.57% 271
Neutral 13.16% 80
Dissatisfied 1.32% 8
Very dissatisfied 0.66% 4
Total 608

15/21



Student Registration Survey

Q16 10. Academic advising at the
registration site

Answered: 603 Skipped: 17

Very seneted _
Dissatisfied I
Very
dissatisfied
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 38.47% 232
Satisfied 44.78% 270
Neutral 14.43% 87
Dissatisfied 1.82% 11
Very dissatisfied 0.50% 3
Total 603

16/ 21



Student Registration Survey

Q17 11. Availability of courses for my
program

Answered: 602 Skipped: 18

Very satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 36.71% 221
Satisfied 42.86% 258
Neutral 15.95% 96
Dissatisfied 3.32% 20
Very dissatisfied 1.16% 7
Total 602

17121



Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

Answer Choices

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Total

Student Registration Survey

Q18 12. Bill paying process

Answered: 603 Skipped: 17

0%  10% 20% 30% 40%

18 /21

50%

60% 70%

Responses

37.31%

43.28%

15.75%

2.16%

1.49%

80% 90% 100%

225

261

95

13

603



Student Registration Survey

Q19 13. TIME involved in completing
registration process

Answered: 597 Skipped: 23

Very senetee _
Dissatisfied I
Very
dissatisfied
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 37.69%
Satisfied 42.04%
Neutral 16.75%
Dissatisfied 2.68%
Very dissatisfied 0.84%
Total

19/21

80%

90%

100%

225

251

100

16

597



Student Registration Survey

Q20 14. Overall satisfaction with
registration process

Answered: 605 Skipped: 15

Very senetee _
Dissatisfied I
Very
dissatisfied
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Very satisfied 36.36% 220
Satisfied 4711% 285
Neutral 14.21% 86
Dissatisfied 1.65% 10
Very dissatisfied 0.66% 4
Total 605

20/ 21



Student Registration Survey

Q21 2. What are some positive or negative
things that you observed about the
registration process? Please feel free to
comment or make recommendations in this
section.

Answered: 156 Skipped: 464

21121
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